ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE

Planning

TOWN PLANNING

DEPARTMENT FOR TRANSPORT TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Secretary of State gives notice of the proposal to make an Order under section 247 of the above Act to authorise the stopping up of 2 northern part widths of Corker Bottoms Lane consisting of cycle track, in the City of Sheffield.

If made, the Order would authorise the stopping up only to enable development to be carried out should planning permission be granted by Sheffield City Council. The Secretary of State gives notice of the draft Order under Section 253 (1) of the Act.

Copies of the draft Order and relevant plan will be available for inspection during normal opening hours at First Point, Howden House, 1 Union Street, Sheffield, S1 2SH in the 28 days commencing on 27 July 2023, and may be obtained, free of charge, from the addresses stated below quoting NATTRAN/Y&H/S247/5497.

Any person may object to the making of the proposed order by stating their reasons in writing to the Secretary of State at nationalcasework@dft.gov.uk or National Transport Casework Team, Tyneside House, Skinnerburn Road, Newcastle upon Tyne NE4 7AR, quoting the above reference. Objections should be received by midnight on 24 August 2023. You are advised that your personal data and correspondence will be passed to the applicant/agent to enable your objection to be considered. If you do not wish your personal data to be forwarded, please state your reasons when submitting your objection.

S Zamenzadeh, Casework Manager

(4407891)

Property & land

PROPERTY DISCLAIMERS

T S REF: BV22311603/1/RB

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER S.1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: Sterling Construction (Yorkshire) Limited

Company Number: 00978124

Interest: Freehold Title Number: WYK13187

Property: The Property described as lying to the east of Newlaithes Road, Horsforth. being the land comprised in the above mentioned

title

Treasury Solicitor: TThe Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury of HMRC Croydon Regional Centre, 1 Ruskin Square, Croydon CR0 2WF (DX 325801 Croydon 51).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property the vesting of the Property having come to her notice on 3 July 2023.

Dated 24 July 2023

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876)

(4407912)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006
DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV22308213/1/AZS

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **FORREST MEDIA LIMITED** Company Number: SC212064

Interest: leasehold Title number: MAN87976

Property: The Property situated at Land at Piccadilly Plaza, Manchester being the land comprised in the above mentioned title Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 11 May 2023.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2023

(4405798)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21312376/2/MPC

1 In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: WHITELEY COURT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Company Number: 02424042 Interest: leasehold

Title number:

Property: The Property situated at Any interest in the rent charge created by a transfer dated 7 November 1997 in respect of the property at 17 Bel Lane, Hanworth, Feltham TW13 6BY registered under title number AGL59504 and any other right or interest whatsoever arising in or from the said transfer dated 7 November 1997 being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 6 June 2023.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2023

(4405800)

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV22309351/1/NXG

In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: PAUDY LANE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Company Number: 05546458

Interest: freehold Title number: LT357659

Property: The Property situated at Land lying to the west of Fosse Way, Six Hills (LE14 3PD) being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 13 June 2023.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2023

(4405799)